#### OP \$2065.00 1333053

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82**

900544106

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1333053	ABSOLYTE
Registration Number:	1284099	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2108929	CUTTING EDGE
Registration Number:	3874405	DRIVER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	3652756	E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY · EFFICIENT · ENE
Registration Number:	3758464	E FORCE
Registration Number:	2234170	E-3600
Registration Number:	3763736	EFORCE
Registration Number:	3304645	ELEMENT
Registration Number:	986811	EXIDE
Registration Number:	2881288	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1545246	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1658819	EXIDE
Registration Number:	4238762	EXIDE EDGE
Registration Number:	3779011	EXIDE POWER CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2375439	EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL
Registration Number:	2940639	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2241947	FULL TIMER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0101

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2077349	GNB
Registration Number:	2249173	GNB
Registration Number:	3685770	GNB FLOODED CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1978748	HIBERNATOR
Registration Number:	2972943	LIBERATOR
Registration Number:	2643080	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2091137	MEDALIST
Registration Number:	3008220	MEGA CELL
Registration Number:	3334368	MEGACYCLE
Registration Number:	242106	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1696840	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	1937409	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	3998608	ONYX
Registration Number:	3078138	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	3119585	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	1577361	PACIFIC CHLORIDE
Registration Number:	1305805	PC-31
Registration Number:	2224735	PERFORMANCE EDGE
Registration Number:	892372	POWER BREED
Registration Number:	1867485	POWER LITE
Registration Number:	2975487	POWERFIT
Registration Number:	2859692	PX-31
Registration Number:	3174544	RELAY GEL
Registration Number:	1730831	ROAD FORCE
Registration Number:	1032878	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	2132484	SELECT
Registration Number:	3967481	SELECT PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2126324	SPRINTER
Registration Number:	2270995	STABL-LOK
Registration Number:	3819658	START POSITIVE. STAY POSITIVE.
Registration Number:	4243313	STARTS LIKE NEW. STAYS LIKE NEW LONGER.
Registration Number:	1377978	STOWAWAY
Registration Number:	1759116	SUBZERO
Registration Number:	1898611	SUNLYTE
Registration Number:	1439833	SUPER CRANK
Registration Number:	3367053	SUPERCRANK XTRA
Registration Number:	623357	SURE START
Registration Number:	4369365	SURELIFE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4094049	TEST YOUR BATTERY BEFORE IT TESTS YOU!
Registration Number:	2915805	TITAN
Registration Number:	1885558	TRAILBLAZER
Registration Number:	3580365	TUBULAR-HP HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4347137	VORTEX
Registration Number:	0600285	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	502333	WILLARD
Serial Number:	86893779	TUBULAR CMX
Serial Number:	86870168	TUBULAR LMX
Serial Number:	86867732	TUBULAR LMX
Serial Number:	87016849	HEAT GUARD
Serial Number:	87016847	HEAT SHIELD
Serial Number:	87067896	TUBULAR MPX
Serial Number:	87240337	MARATHON FPX
Serial Number:	87624919	LIFEGRID
Serial Number:	87845689	LIFTFORCE LPX
Serial Number:	87876117	FURY 3
Serial Number:	87897364	FURY X-3
Serial Number:	88019298	MARATHON FTX
Serial Number:	88292485	GNB CLOUD
Serial Number:	88100478	ERGOLOCK
Serial Number:	88100481	SURE START
Serial Number:	85357121	AKER WADE
Serial Number:	78363238	AKER WADE
Serial Number:	76464222	TWINMAX
Serial Number:	76464221	UNIMAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

**Address Line 1:** 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Syed Humza Moinuddin
SIGNATURE:	/Syed Humza Moinudin/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/08/2020 **Total Attachments: 38** source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page1.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page2.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page3.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page4.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page5.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page6.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page7.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page8.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page9.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page10.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page11.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page12.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page13.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page14.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page15.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page16.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page17.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page18.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page19.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page20.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page21.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page22.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page23.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page24.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page25.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page26.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page27.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page28.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page29.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page30.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page31.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page32.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page33.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page34.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page35.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page36.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission\_V\_1#page37.tif source=IP Am No 1 (Exide) Trademark Submission V 1#page38.tif

		ARKS ONLY	
		se record the attached documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(id	es)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies) ☐ Yes
EXIDE TECHN	NOLOGIES, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizen	
		Name: <u>Bank of America, N.A.</u>	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Galleria Parkw	vay, Suite 800
Corporation		City: Atlanta	
		State: <u>GA</u>	
Execution Date(s): April 2, 202	<u>.0</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>30339</u>
Additional names of conveying	parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	, —	· —
		Association Citizenship: <u>USA</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership Citizenship	):
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship	:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship:	
☑ Other: Amendment No. 1 to	_	Other Citizenship:	
Agreement		If assignee is not domiciled in the User representative designation is attack (Designations must be a separate of	hed. □Yes 🏻 No
4. Application number(s) or road. Trademark Application No.(s		tification or description of the Trad  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) S  Additional sheet(s	lemark. See Attached Schedule
C. Identification or Description of	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number	is unknown)
5. Name address of party to v concerning document should Name: Syed Humza Moinuddin	d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a registrations in	volved: 86
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.	C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3  Authorized to be charged	
Street Address: 230 Park Aven	ue	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
City: New York		Enclosed  8. Payment Information:	
State: NY	Zip: <u>10169</u>	a. Credit Card La	ast 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>212-905-3719</u>		Ex	xpiration Date
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Numbe	
Email Address: hmoinuddin@o	tterbourg.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	Signature Syed Humza Moinuddin		April 7, 2020  Date umber of pages including cover attachments, and document: 38
	Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 2, 2020 (this "Amendment"), is by and among Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below), and Exide Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Exide Technologies, the "Company").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent, the parties to the Credit Agreement as lenders party thereto (individually, each a "Lender" and collectively, "Lenders"), and certain other parties have entered into a senior secured revolving credit facility pursuant to which Administrative Agent and Lenders have made, and may make, loans and advances and provide other financial accommodations to the Company, Exide Technologies Canada Corporation ("Canadian Borrower"), Exide Technologies (Transportation) Limited and GNB Industrial Power (UK) Limited (collectively "UK Borrowers"), Exide Holding Netherlands B.V. ("Dutch Borrower", and together with the Company, Canadian Borrower and UK Borrowers, and any other person that may become a Borrower under the Credit Agreement, individually, a "Borrower" and collectively, "Borrowers"), as set forth in the ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2015, by and among Borrowers, Bank of America, N.A., PNC Bank, National Association, and Bank of Montreal, as Co-Collateral Agents, Bank of America, N.A., as Issuing Bank, and Bank of America, N.A., as Swingline Lender, Administrative Agent and Lender, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement and Limited Waiver, dated as of June 14, 2016, Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2016, Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2017, Amendment No. 4 to Credit Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2018, Amendment No. 5 to Credit Agreement, dated as June 17, 2019, Amendment No. 6 to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2019 and Amendment No. 7 to Credit Agreement ("Amendment No. 7"), dated as of December 31, 2019 (as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with Amendment No. 7, the Company has merged with Exide Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with the Company as the surviving corporation and the Company has converted to a Delaware limited liability company and changed its name to "Exide Technologies, LLC";

WHEREAS, the Company and the Administrative Agent are parties to (a) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035583/0581 and Reel/Frame 5510/0479, (b) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035772/0020 and Reel/Frame 005543/0302, (c) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036471/0523, (d) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037443/0337, (e) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2016 at Reel/Frame 038618/0858, (f) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005801/0001 (to correct the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 005795/2056), (g) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 12, 2016 and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005856/0347, (h) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 005988/0268, (i) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006205/0369, (j) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006307/0229, (k) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006379/0918, (1) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046683/0930 and Reel/Frame 006421/0461, (m) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006537/0487, (n) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2019 at PAT5528755 and Reel/Frame 006648/0173, (o) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 12, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006783/0530, and (p) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 050876/0840 (in each case, as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, and collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company and Administrative Agent wish to confirm that the grant of the security interests under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the obligations of the Company thereunder are continuing in full force and effect after giving effect to the merger, conversion and name change referred to above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual agreements and covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Interpretation</u>. For purposes of this Amendment, all terms used herein which are not otherwise defined herein, including but not limited to, those terms used in the recitals hereto, shall have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement as amended by this Amendment, or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.

#### 2. Acknowledgment and Confirmation.

- (a) As of the date hereof, the Company hereby acknowledges, confirms and agrees that all references to a "Grantor" in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall include Exide Technologies, LLC, as the surviving corporation of the merger with Exide Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and as converted to a Delaware limited liability company.
- (b) Without limiting the grant of the security interest to Administrative Agent set forth in Section 1 of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or any other provisions thereof, the Company hereby confirms, reaffirms and restates the prior grant, to Administrative Agent of a security interest in and lien upon the Collateral (including the applications and registrations as previously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035583/0581 and Reel/Frame 5510/0479; on May 14, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035772/0020 and Reel/Frame 005543/0302; on September 1, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036471/0523; on January 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037443/0337; on May 17, 2016 at

Reel/Frame 038618/0858; on May 26, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005801/0001; on August 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005856/0347; on February 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 005988/0268; on November 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006205/0369; on February 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006307/0229; on May 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006379/0918; on August 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046683/0930 and Reel/Frame 006421/0461; on November 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006537/0487; on May 17, 2019 at PAT5528755 and Reel/Frame 006648/0173; on October 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 050876/0840 and Reel/Frame 006783/0530) pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which security interest and lien shall continue in full force and effect. The merger and conversion referred to above shall not, in any manner, be construed to constitute payment of, or impair, limit, cancel or extinguish, or constitute a novation in respect of, the indebtedness and other obligations and liabilities of the Company evidenced by or arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

- 3. Effect of this Amendment. Except as expressly provided herein, no other changes or modifications to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or waivers of or consents under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Intellectual Property Security Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated, and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts with any term or provision of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the term or provision of this Amendment shall control. This Amendment and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be read and construed as one agreement.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making proof of this Amendment, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto. This Amendment may be delivered by telecopier or other method of electronic transmission with the same force and effect as if it were a manually executed and delivered counterpart.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: 1/26

Pitle: Assistan

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Exide)]

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:**

#### ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Todd Tarrance

Title: SVP

$\alpha$	-	,		
	ch	ed	11	les

[See attached]

### Office on May 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035583/0581 and Reel/Frame 5510/0479 Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Schedule A

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Patents

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0112** 

## Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Exide U	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U	ologies	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Exide U Technologies of	Grantor
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
INDUCTION HEATING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FUSING BATTERY CELL TERMINALS	SPIRAL-WOUND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES HAVING CAPACITY ADAPTERS	HEATING GENERATOR  NYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE DEGREE OF HEATING EXPERIENCED BY A WORK COIL IN AN INDUCTION	MODULAR CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR SEALED LEAD-ACID CELLS	CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY AND COVER SYSTEM FOR LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES	PLASTIC BATTERY CONTAINER HAVING REDUCED END WALL DEFLECTION	PROCESS FOR RECOVERING METALS FROM ELECTRIC ARC FURNACE (EAF) DUST	BATTERY STRAP HANDLE	SEASONAL USE LEAD ACID ELECTRICAL STORAGE BATTERY	FLOODED LEAD ACID BATTERY WITH TILT-OVER CAPABILITY	POSITIVE GRID ALLOYS	NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR INJECTION MOLDING APPARATUS	Patent
08/799,294	08/744,374	08/813,233	08/867,307	09/232,321	09/017,899	08/946,583	08/574,186	08/433,743	09/102,902	08/839,302	08/797,732	App. No.
6,008,480	5,922,490	5,886,325	5,981,101	6,120,934	6,183,903	5,942,023	5,670,274	5,558,960	6,045,940	5,834,141	5,851,565	Patent No.
13-Feb- 97	7-Nov-96	18-Dec- 96	2-Jun-97	18-Jan- 99	3-Feb-98	7-Oct-97	18-Dec- 95	3-May- 95	23-Jun- 98	18-Apr- 97	11-Feb- 97	File/Issue Date

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Grantor	Country	Patent	Ann No	Patent No.	File/Issue
	0000000				Date
Exide	United States	LEAD ACID STORAGE BATTERY AND METHOD OF BONDING	09/268,180	6,309,429	15-Mar-
Technologies	of America	BATTERY CELL TERMINAL POSTS AND BUSHINGS			99
Exide	United States	IMPROVED LEAD ACID STORAGE BATTERY	08/903,466	5,905,002	30-Jul-97
Technologies	of America				
Exide	United States	VALVE-REGULATED LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES AND	09/423,026	6,509,118	2-Jul-98
Technologies	of America	SEPARATORS USED IN SUCH CELLS AND BATTERIES			
Exide	United States	SEALANT COMPOSITION, CELL AND BATTERY COVER, AND CELL	08/745,453	5,709,967	12-Nov-
Technologies	of America	BATTERY PREPARED THEREWITH			96
Exide	United States	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES HAVING INTERNAL	09/516,965	RE37,804	1-Mar-00
Technologies	of America	AND EXTERNAL RESTRAINT FOR ACCOMMODATING PLATE			
		GROWTH			
Exide	United States	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY AND MOTIVE	08/542732	5,709,280	13-Oct-
Evida	United States	BYLLEDA CBILIC V WELHOU BOOK CHEN THEAT CBILIC	08/58/1 057	7 CS CS S	1 Ian 06
Technologies	of America	AND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES USING SUCH BATTERY GRIDS	300	700	,
Exide	United States	PEDESTAL AND CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR LEAD-ACID CELLS	08/693,558	5,667,908	7-Aug-96
Technologies	of America	AND BATTERIES			
Exide	United States	ANTIMONY-ARSENIC-TIN-SELENIUM LEAD-BASED STRAP ALLOYS	08/583,902	5,650,242	11-Jan-
Technologies	of America	FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES			96
Exide	United States	LOW PROFILE FRONT TERMINAL LEAD-ACID BATTERY	09/373,330	6,372,382	21-Aug-
Technologies	of America				99
Exide	United States	LEAD-ACID CELL AND POSITIVE PLATE AND ALLOYS THEREFOR	09/072,401	6,423,451	4-May-
Technologies	of America				98
Exide	United States	METHOD FOR MAKING POSITIVE GRIDS AND LEAD-ACID CELLS	09/285,624	6,351,878	3-Apr-99
Technologies	of America	AND BATTERIES USING SUCH GRIDS			
Exide	United States	SEISMIC RATED BATTERY RACKING SYSTEM	09/963,722	6,638,660	26-Sep-
Technologies	of America				01
Exide	United States	DETACHABLE ROPE HANDLE ASSEMBLY	09/453,118	6,428,927	2-Dec-99
Technologies	of America				
Exide	United States	SCREW-IN VENT-PLUG FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	09/705,566	7,101,640	3-Nov-00
Technologies	of America				
Exide	United States	SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	29/361,750	D633,866	14-May-
Technologies	of America		(Design)		10
Exide	United States	SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	29/361,179	D633,863	6-May-
Technologies	of America		(Design)		10
Exide	United States	SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	29/361,182	D633,862	6-May-

Technologies of America 20140329137 | 2011

#### Schedule B to Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark	Country	Grantor	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date Status	Status
ABSOLYTE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	73490910	7/20/84	1333053	4/30/85	Registered
CLASSIC	United States of America	Exide Technologies	73385910	9/16/82	1284099	7/3/84	Registered
CUTTING EDGE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75181072	10/15/96	2108929	10/28/97	Registered
DRIVER'S EDGE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77772928	7/1/09	3874405	11/9/10	Registered
E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY	United States of America	Exide Technologies	78960289	8/25/06	3652756	7/7/09	Registered
EFFICIENT ENERGY & Design							
E FORCE (Design)	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77508373	6/25/08	3758464	3/9/10	Registered
E-3600	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75445013	3/5/98	2234170	3/23/99	Registered
EFORCE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77258373	8/17/07	3763736	3/23/10	Registered
ELEMENT	United States of America	Exide Technologies	78904602	6/9/06	3304645	10/2/07	Registered
EXIDE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	72419337	3/24/72	986811	6/25/74	Registered
EXIDE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	76560885	11/19/03	2881288	9/7/04	Registered
EXIDE & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	73761499	11/2/88	1545246	6/27/89	Registered
EXIDE & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	74026356	2/6/90	1658819	10/1/91	Registered
EXIDE EDGE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	85387348	8/2/11	4238762	11/6/12	Registered
EXIDE POWER CENTRAL & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77604553	10/30/08	3779011	4/20/10	Registered
EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75822366	10/14/99	2375439	8/8/00	Registered
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES	United States of America	Exide Technologies	76977172	10/16/00	2940639	4/12/05	Registered
FULL TIMER	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75303978	6/5/97	2241947	4/27/99	Registered
GNB	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75117744	6/12/96	2077349	7/8/97	Registered
GNB & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75415191	1/8/98	2249173	6/1/99	Registered
GNB FLOODED CLASSIC	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77684575	3/5/09	3685770	9/22/09	Registered
HIBERNATOR	United States of America	Exide Technologies	74482953	1/25/94	1978748	6/4/96	Registered
LIBERATOR	United States of America	Exide Technologies	78199962	1/3/03	2972943	7/19/05	Registered
MARATHON	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75143077	7/30/96	2643080	10/29/02	Registered
MEDALIST	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75153089	8/20/96	2091137	8/26/97	Registered
MEGA CELL	United States of America	Exide Technologies	76552347	10/17/03	3008220	10/25/05	Registered
MEGACYCLE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77168164	4/27/07	3334368	11/13/07	Registered
NATIONAL	United States of America	Exide Technologies	71196471	5/2/24	242106	5/15/28	Registered

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Collateral or any Grantor's right, interest or title in or to such Intellectual Property Collateral. the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in any Loan Document, no representations or warranties are made with respect to such Intellectual Property \*Intellectual Property Collateral denoted with an asterisk is being abandoned and/or the use thereof being discontinued in ac cordance with Section 11(a) of

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

to
Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Schedule C

### Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

Copyright	Country	Grantor	Reg. No. Reg. Dat	Reg. Date
Paste Weight Control Program	United States	Exide Technologies	TXu 238-379	1986
		Listed in database as General Battery Corporation		
Handling Commercial Batteries (poster)	United States	Exide Technologies	VA 215-950	1986
		Listed in database as General Battery Corporation		
Grid Casting Plate Weight Control Electric Layout	United States	Exide Technologies	VAu 63-835	1984
		Listed in database as General Battery Corporation		

Office on May 14, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035772/0020 and Reel/Frame 005543/0302 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Schedule A to Intellectual Property Security Agreement Patents

## Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Grantor	Country	Patent	App. No.	Patent No.	File/Issue Date
Exide Technologies	United States of America	NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR INJECTION MOLDING APPARATUS	08/797,732	5,851,565	11-Feb- 97
Exide	United States	POSITIVE GRID ALLOYS	08/839,302	5,834,141	18-Apr-
Technologies	of America				97
Exide	United States	FLOODED LEAD ACID BATTERY WITH TILT-OVER CAPABILITY	09/102,902	6,045,940	23-Jun-
Technologies	of America				98
Exide	United States	SEASONAL USE LEAD ACID ELECTRICAL STORAGE BATTERY	08/433,743	5,558,960	3-Мау-
Technologies	of America				95
Exide	United States	BATTERY STRAP HANDLE	08/574,186	5,670,274	18-Dec-
Technologies	of America				95
Exide	United States	PROCESS FOR RECOVERING METALS FROM ELECTRIC ARC	08/946,583	5,942,023	7-Oct-97
Technologies	of America	FURNACE (EAF) DUST			
Exide	United States	PLASTIC BATTERY CONTAINER HAVING REDUCED END WALL	09/017,899	6,183,903	3-Feb-98
Technologies	of America	DEFLECTION			
Exide	United States	CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY AND COVER SYSTEM FOR LEAD-ACID	09/232,321	6,120,934	18-Jan-
Technologies	of America	CELLS AND BATTERIES			99
Exide	United States	MODULAR CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR SEALED LEAD-ACID	08/867,307	5,981,101	2-Jun-97
Technologies	of America	CELLS			
Exide	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE DEGREE OF	08/813,233	5,886,325	18-Dec-
Technologies	of America	HEATING EXPERIENCED BY A WORK COIL IN AN INDUCTION			96
		HEATING GENERATOR			
Exide	United States	SPIRAL-WOUND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES HAVING CAPACITY	08/744,374	5,922,490	7-Nov-96
Technologies	of America	ADAPTERS			
Exide	United States	INDUCTION HEATING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FUSING	08/799,294	6,008,480	13-Feb-
Technologies	of America	BATTERY CELL TERMINALS			97

			1		
Grantor	Country	Patent	App. No.	Patent No.	File/Issue Date
Exide	United States	LEAD ACID STORAGE BATTERY AND METHOD OF BONDING	09/268,180	6,309,429	15-Mar-
Technologies	of America	BATTERY CELL TERMINAL POSTS AND BUSHINGS			99
Exide	United States	IMPROVED LEAD ACID STORAGE BATTERY	08/903,466	5,905,002	30-Jul-97
Technologies	of America				
Exide	United States	VALVE-REGULATED LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES AND	09/423,026	6,509,118	2-Jul-98
Technologies	of America	SEPARATORS USED IN SUCH CELLS AND BATTERIES			
Exide	United States	SEALANT COMPOSITION, CELL AND BATTERY COVER, AND CELL	08/745,453	5,709,967	12-Nov-
Technologies	of America	BATTERY PREPARED THEREWITH			96
Exide	United States	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES HAVING INTERNAL	09/516,965	RE37,804	1-Mar-00
Technologies	of America	AND EXTERNAL RESTRAINT FOR ACCOMMODATING PLATE			
Dec. 45	Haitad States	SEATED LEVE VOID CELL ABOVE VOICEMBLA VOID MOAINE	CCECV 31 00	700,000	13 Oct
Technologies	of America	POWERED VEHICLE USING SUCH CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY	i i	0,000	95
Exide	United States	BATTERY GRIDS, A METHOD FOR MAKING SUCH BATTERY GRIDS	08/584,057	5,652,074	1-Jan-96
Technologies	of America	AND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES USING SUCH BATTERY GRIDS			
Exide	United States	PEDESTAL AND CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR LEAD-ACID CELLS	08/693,558	5,667,908	7-Aug-96
Technologies	of America	AND BATTERIES			
Exide	United States	ANTIMONY-ARSENIC-TIN-SELENIUM LEAD-BASED STRAP ALLOYS	08/583,902	5,650,242	11-Jan-
Technologies	of America	FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES			96
Exide	United States	LOW PROFILE FRONT TERMINAL LEAD-ACID BATTERY	09/373,330	6,372,382	21-Aug-
Technologies	of America				99
Exide	United States	LEAD-ACID CELL AND POSITIVE PLATE AND ALLOYS THEREFOR	09/072,401	6,423,451	4-May-
Technologies	of America				98
Exide	United States	METHOD FOR MAKING POSITIVE GRIDS AND LEAD-ACID CELLS	09/285,624	6,351,878	3-Apr-99
Technologies	of America	AND BATTERIES USING SUCH GRIDS			
Exide	United States	SEISMIC RATED BATTERY RACKING SYSTEM	09/963,722	6,638,660	26-Sep-
Technologies	of America				01
Exide	United States	DETACHABLE ROPE HANDLE ASSEMBLY	09/453,118	6,428,927	2-Dec-99
Technologies	of America				
Exide	United States	SCREW-IN VENT-PLUG FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	09/705,566	7,101,640	3-Nov-00
Technologies	of America				
Exide	United States	SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	29/361,750	D633,866	14-May-
Technologies	of America		(Design)		10
Exide	United States	SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	29/361,179	D633,863	6-Мау-
Technologies	of America		(Design)		10
Exide	United States	SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	29/361,182	D633,862	6-May-

Technologies of America 20140329137 | 2011

#### Schedule B to Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark	Country	Grantor	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
ABSOLYTE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	73490910	7/20/84	1333053	4/30/85	Registered
CLASSIC	United States of America	Exide Technologies	73385910	9/16/82	1284099	7/3/84	Registered
CUTTING EDGE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75181072	10/15/96	2108929	10/28/97	Registered
DRIVER'S EDGE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77772928	7/1/09	3874405	11/9/10	Registered
E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY	United States of America	Exide Technologies	78960289	8/25/06	3652756	7/7/09	Registered
EFFICIENT ENERGY & Design							
E FORCE (Design)	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77508373	6/25/08	3758464	3/9/10	Registered
E-3600	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75445013	3/5/98	2234170	3/23/99	Registered
EFORCE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77258373	8/17/07	3763736	3/23/10	Registered
ELEMENT	United States of America	Exide Technologies	78904602	6/9/06	3304645	10/2/07	Registered
EXIDE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	72419337	3/24/72	986811	6/25/74	Registered
EXIDE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	76560885	11/19/03	2881288	9/7/04	Registered
EXIDE & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	73761499	11/2/88	1545246	6/27/89	Registered
EXIDE & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	74026356	2/6/90	1658819	10/1/91	Registered
EXIDE EDGE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	85387348	8/2/11	4238762	11/6/12	Registered
EXIDE POWER CENTRAL & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77604553	10/30/08	3779011	4/20/10	Registered
EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75822366	10/14/99	2375439	8/8/00	Registered
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES	United States of America	Exide Technologies	76977172	10/16/00	2940639	4/12/05	Registered
FULL TIMER	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75303978	6/5/97	2241947	4/27/99	Registered
GNB	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75117744	6/12/96	2077349	7/8/97	Registered
GNB & Design	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75415191	1/8/98	2249173	6/1/99	Registered
GNB FLOODED CLASSIC	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77684575	3/5/09	3685770	9/22/09	Registered
HIBERNATOR	United States of America	Exide Technologies	74482953	1/25/94	1978748	6/4/96	Registered
LIBERATOR	United States of America	Exide Technologies	78199962	1/3/03	2972943	7/19/05	Registered
MARATHON	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75143077	7/30/96	2643080	10/29/02	Registered
MEDALIST	United States of America	Exide Technologies	75153089	8/20/96	2091137	8/26/97	Registered
MEGA CELL	United States of America	Exide Technologies	76552347	10/17/03	3008220	10/25/05	Registered
MEGACYCLE	United States of America	Exide Technologies	77168164	4/27/07	3334368	11/13/07	Registered
NATIONAL	United States of America	Exide Technologies	71196471	5/2/24	242106	5/15/28	Registered

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Collateral or any Grantor's right, interest or title in or to such Intellectual Property Collateral. the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in any Loan Document, no representations or warranties are made with respect to such Intellectual Property \*Intellectual Property Collateral denoted with an asterisk is being abandoned and/or the use thereof being discontinued in accordance with Section 11(a) of

to
Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Schedule C

### Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

Copyright	Country	Grantor	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Reg. Date
Paste Weight Control Program	United States	Exide Technologies	TXu 238-379	1986
		Listed in database as General Battery Corporation		
Handling Commercial Batteries (poster)	United States	Exide Technologies	VA 215-950	1986
		Listed in database as General Battery Corporation		
Grid Casting Plate Weight Control Electric Layout	United States	Exide Technologies	VAu 63-835	1984
		Listed in database as General Battery Corporation		

#### Trademark Office on September 1, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036471/0523 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

0

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0124

## Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

:		
,	69990	<b>3</b> (4.15) (4.15) (4.16)
	3.3	\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000
	323	8
	76	X
	200	
	100	
		4.2
		544
	100	46
	1	3 <b>5</b>
		999
	***	27 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	14	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	39	775
	1000	
;	1	\$35000000000000000000000000000000000000
	1100	
;	72	
	38	\$ 10.000 (0.000)
	11.5	
		<b>3</b>
	un	
	· recei	\$100 and \$10
	230	\$18361666866666666
	2000	\$ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0
	222	<b>\$</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
	32	
	· Com	
		Country
	- 323	\$0.220 Miles (Miles (Mi
	110	
:	200	
	- 200	<b>( ( )</b>
	63	666
;	923	1996
	160	
	32	
	~~	<b>6</b>
	Marie.	
:		<b>\$</b>
	222	
	· men	
:	63	<b>6</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
	200	\$
	States of America	\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000
	5.3	\$3000000000000000000000000000000000000
		<b>\$</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		hammannini,
		<b>3</b>
26. "	3	\$0.00000000000000000000000000000000000
Sec. 150.	- Francis	
3 . 300	2.00	
	10	<b>\$</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
<i></i>	-	<b>\$</b> 18000000000000000000000000000000000000
(100)	ويغضور	
Section .		\$65000000000000000000000000000000000000
100 A	***	§ (1980) (1980)
1 2 mg	-	
A 100	27.3	
September 1977	200	<b>2244</b> (220) 2 (20)
2000) Steens	2000	
	Seed.	<i>M</i>
		1999
March Color	- 000	100
10000	200	
		7 359C
See Mill	~	
no mi	2000	
	3000	
<b>#</b>	2000	
	-	
Ž		
ŽŽ		
AND THE REAL POINTS	EADACID BATTERY	
ŽŽ		
ŽŽ		
ZZZ		
ŽŽ		
		ž.
		ž E
		App.
		4.pp.
		App. 7
	ONTERN WHITE	¢pp. Υ
		App. No.
		App. No
		App. No.
		App. No.
		App. No.
		<b>App.</b> No.
		App. No.
		<b>≯</b> gp. №
		4pp. No. 14
		소 1992 <b>~</b> 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
,,,,,,,,,,	443 500   Panal	App. No. Pate
	443 500   Panal	App. No. Paten
	443 500   Panal	App. No. Patent
	1443 ISOO Pending	App. No. Patent
	1443 ISOO Pending	
	1443 500 Pending	
	1443 500 Pending	
	1443 500 Pending	
	1443 500 Pending	
	1443 500 Pending	
	1443 500 Pending	

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Tradema rk Office

None.

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

None.

TRADEMARK

### Trademark Office on January 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037443/0337 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

0

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0125

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Entire United METHOD FOR DETERMINATION LIFE PRODUCE AND CONTRACTION LIFE P	ecco.	00000			
	8				\$::::::::: <b>:</b>
	8		2000	200	*******
	8		11	11	<b>3</b> ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
	3		**	12	\$000 <b>00</b> 0000
	*		-22	200	<b>4</b>
CFARATION CONTRACTOR AND THE STATE OF THE ST	8		22	10	- 44
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	8		-33		9000 <b>36</b> 00003
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	ž		220		2000 <b>24</b> 00004
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	8		-32		3000 <b>35</b> 0000 4
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	8		99.		400 <b>44</b> 0 000
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	3		332		\$00000000000
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	ž		12		<b>2</b> 000000000 <b>3</b>
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	8				300000000000000000000000000000000000000
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	\$0000	****	****	****	***************************************
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	3	no.	69k	in	2000
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	ž	16.	24	140	900 <b>22</b> 00 000
CREATE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	8	98	22	22	<b>W</b>
1	8	77	227	116	
1	š	100	332	111	<b>22</b>
1	ž	7	200	Tin.	900 <b>44</b> 000 4
1	8	23	42	30,000	
1	8	~	1100		
1	Same				\$600 BB
1	\$			••••	<i>,,,,,,,,,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1	35.2	200	123	111	\$1000000000
1	300	in	de	22	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	2.00	14.6	34	353	\$200000000000
1	111	111	-23	994	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8	12	22	- 111	\$********* <b>*</b>
1	3,550	in	553	70	\$10000000 <b>%</b>
1	1.00	111	100	35	\$ <b>%</b>
1	8000	111	111	142	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	344	-22		440	<b>3</b> 0000000000 <b>3</b>
1	300	· · ·	13	14	\$:::::::::::::::::: <b>:</b>
1		200	220	11	
1	8/14	102	400	100	
1	3000	111		100	<b>W</b>
1	\$	die	- 22	100	444
1	8	***	423	573	***
1	8	115	200	1	' W
1	8	11	52	350	994
1	*	111	11	77.	**************************************
1	8	122	72	200	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8	44	m	144	<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1	ž	22.		***	\$333333333 <b>3</b>
1	8			de	\$100000000000 <b>\$</b>
1	8 .	Œ.		222	\$
1	8 .	727		de	\$00000000X
1	*	11.5		-50	\$ <b>,</b>
1	8	75.0		200	\$0000000 <b>%</b>
1	3			11	\$000000000 <b>\$</b>
1	ž				\$00000000 <b>%</b>
1	8				\$1000000000000
1	\$25,000	****	****	•	~~~~~
1	ž			***	£:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
1	8			140	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8			40	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1	8			3	444
1	٤			111	144
1	8			-302	<i>***</i>
1	ŝ				2 ************************************
1	8				<b>2</b>
1	8			14	<b>9</b>
1	ž			111	\$10000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8				\$100.0000000000000000000000000000000000
1	Som	00000	onne.		
1	8				20000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8			110	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8			100	
1	ž			12	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	8			100	# #
1	8			**	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1	ĝ.			111	20 <b>77</b> 0 <b>32</b> 003
1	٤			22	200
1	8				**********
1	8				200000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	Same				200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	£				**********
5"# <b>##</b>	8	20	in.	20	A 44 44
	ĝ.	65	302	32	114 H 46 1
	٤	1	4	140	14 11 11
	8	850		44	10 10 11
·	ŝ	"			111 M 1663
	8				300000000000000000000000000000000000000
	~~~				

Schedule B

5

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

one.

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

# Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2016 at Reel/Frame 038618/0858

Schedule A

to

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

## Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

200000	200000		200000	00000000	**********
3			mil.	Ž.	
3			22	W 83	***************
3			570	20	
- {			22	****	
3			22	S (2)	<b></b>
3			28	- 83	
3			Tier.	- 33	
- {			22	- 8	
- 8			11/2	- 2	
3			930 ·	- 33	
3			14	- 83	
3			3%	- 33	2234222342
٤				×	
3					
3		m.	514	poon(3)	e e
3		250	111	335 3	4.7
4		24	222	- W W	10000 <b>28</b> 0000008
- {		72.	27	24.2	<b></b>
3		11.	22%	33 B	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3		100	227	835.3	99
3		30	Ž.		<b>/*%</b>
3		20	Tin	- 2	44
\$.				- 2	
Sum	****			und	umananii.
Free	in	in	200	Sec. 2	
114	1	8. 9	11	400	22340022344443
111	300	de	20	228	999999999
in	1	83	m	32.8	
0.03	37.9	in	20	327.8	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
17.7	111	m	22	11.5	
250	12	575	22	22.2	990000000000000000000000000000000000000
192	"	in	771	700.0	
See.	24	200	200	4.23	
1111	<i>"</i>	***	25%	2833	
111	355	iii	200	5223	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
3.4.4	250	200	100	200	
- 3	ee.	435	red.	2000	
- 3	111	252	77	744	W
- 1	200		Section	34.3	
- 3	22	7.7	3.33	Sec. 2	
- 3	4%	411	14	1368	
- 3	42		****	200	2
- 5	M	838	-22		
- 3	11	.39	111	1000	
- 3	***		22.	7733	
***************************************	272		110	~ ~ 8	
3	~			- 3	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
- 2			2.00	- 2	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
- 2			- 322	- 2	
- 3				- 3	
3				- 3	2000 BB
- 2				- 3	
- 8				- 3	M
- 3				- 3	
- 3				- 3	
- 80000	90000	00000	900000	onered (	irininininini,
- 8					
3				111	304099939939393
3				1,23.3	
3				Sec. 3	<i>7</i> 4
- 1				26	***
3				W. 3	
3				3%3	
3				200	14
- 8				2.3	<b>**</b> **********************************
3				100	<b>%</b>
3				34	
3				10000	20200000000000000000000000000000000000
- 1					
zum					
3				Sees ?	20200000000000000000000000000000000000
3				-399	80000000000000000000000000000000000000
1				- 32 3	***/ 1
2.				-88-3	47.
				122	200 XX 1
2				20	##
8				.22	80000000000000000000000000000000000000
5.0000					
0.000000				773 3	
0.00000000				223	2
00000000000				<b>333</b>	2
000000000000000000000000000000000000				200	ä
	*****	200000		<b>2</b> 23	Ä
	*****		مىيىد ئانىد		*
		 83	398	300	*
	*****		***	*** ****	*
	****	28	 38	**************************************	*
		200	 38	*** ****	*
		388		**************************************	
	*****		 	W.	*

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</i> ,,,,,,,,	
S	في من	ئەنتىنىڭ ئەرىكىيىنىڭ ئىرىنىيىنىڭ ئىرىنىيىنىڭ ئىرىنىيىنىڭ ئىرىنىيىنىڭ ئىرىنىڭ ئىرىنىڭ ئىرىنىڭ ئىرىنىڭ ئىرىنىڭ ئ ئارىنىڭ ئىرىنىڭ ئىرىنى	
S 16 100	11. 90	<b>X X X X X X X X X X</b>	:
: 22 W	22.30		;
650	200	200 Sept 13	;
\$ 22,800	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2.3	:
3 W 300	2	<b>42038</b> 003	:
4 83 82°	<b>(</b> 2)	<b>∞∞</b> ∞∞∞	:
3 63 653	200	****** <b>**</b> ****************************	,
77	(	( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	í
3		300 <b>7</b> 0000	;
\$00000000000000000000000000000000000000	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	erreren er killigilik	
Bu. 20. 100.	a ac wi		;
34 X X	# 42 W		:
38 8 8	34 S 37 3		:
12 m 22	W. 11 14	<b>*** ** ********</b> **********************	:
	20 W 20.		:
400 W 11	833 - 88 T T	892 <b>39</b>	
200 Sept. 1	W 200	7 ** 30 <b>78</b> 003	:
'annonement	(mananani)	kiiiiiiiiiii	:
3			:
* ****	( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	7.8	
3 3 3	26	36 388 <del>98</del> 8883	
	<b>32</b>	2:10:30	:
3 <u>@</u> ~3	بشيو	<del>~~</del> :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	:
38	( 20)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	:
3 000		Crado Technologies	:
20	n	A 3000000	:
28			:
· ***	- 300	)	;
· 24.	· 🚜 :	( <b>%</b> (0000000)	
3 20	<b>30</b>	: %:::::::::	ì
· San	34.	<b>35.</b> 800000000	:
3 23	3 30 E		
100	100	<b>22.</b> 30000000	:
3300	( 2 <u>00</u> 0)	( <u>192</u> 1-(1930)	:
3 32 3	32	: 32 30000003	:
3 36.3	399	* ** **********	:
8	{		,
		90000000000	
			:
	······································	~	
	*	×	
		* *	
×	×	ž.	
**	*	3 4	
***	ž		
***	**************************************	2	
ž	<b>2</b>	2 2 3 7	
***		20 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
	% 33 32	8 <b>8</b>	
**	**************************************		
***	<b>.</b>		
***	**************************************		
33	**************************************		
**************************************	**************************************		
***************************************	***	20 A	
***	**************************************		
***	<b>2</b>		
***************************************	<b>2</b>		
THORPAR Hained Eside Technologies 80807772 1/6/16 LMX LOCG Scarce of Lock Technologies 80807772 1/6/16	*		
**************************************	2		
<b>**</b>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
***	**************************************		
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
33	***************************************		
33	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
33	**************************************		
33	***************************************		
8887732	***		
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
	***		
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
	**************************************		
	**************************************		
	**************************************		
86857732 26616	**************************************		

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Schedule C
to
Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 005795/2056) Office on May 26, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005801/0001 (to correct the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

#### Schedule A

to

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	,,,,,,,	>>>>>	HHHHH	yaanaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha
ŧ.		40	320	
		W.	×.	
ş		<i>3</i> 3	25	
ž		12	200	94/
3		<i>#</i>	100	<b>"</b>
ş		22.		2
ž.		260		
ş	- 4	96		*************
ş		112		
ž.		32		2000000000000
3				
zmm	بببدد	****	,,,,,	••••••
ž.	200	728	m.	May 1
3	30	90	77	
ş	23	<b>%</b> .	200	<b>4</b>
ž	22		27	
3	200	100	14.	<b>74</b>
ş	57	42	"	<b></b>
ž	226	666		
£				
\$		,		
222 22	12	30	111	\$000000000X
334 US	de	23	22	3::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
904 W.	2000	iii	7	\$0000000000 <b>3</b>
See 32	8000	22	44	
11/2 /10	323	nii,	14	
944 W	in	22	11:	\$6000000000000000000000000000000000000
3000 300	See	250	300	
300 Z3	***	99 99	223	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
140 19		29%	14	\$000000000000\$
-	111	23	8	<b>777</b>
3 300	222	20	120	44 ·
3 33	383	9		<b>22</b> (
1 %	-77.	322	700	- 44
3 36	333		12.	
3 300	122	de	22	
1 22	23%	111	***	<i>?**</i>
3.42		111	111	\$100000000000000
1 22		36	3.7	
1		in		300000000000000000000000000000000000000
3		in		300000000000000000000000000000000000000
3		w.		\$
3				200000000000000000000000000000000000000
3				***************************************
8				
3				
į				
200000000	999999	500000	200000	
	999999	500000	00000 <b>333</b>	
	999999	550500	00000 900 850	
	200000	500000	 94 34	>
	00000	500000		ł
	200000	500000		*
	00000	200000	 %	ŝ
	000000	500000	- 12/00S:2	2
		500000		ĝ.
	00000	500000		Ì
	22200	\$66666	22/00/22/4	ŝ
				ŝ
	•••••			
				**********
	•••••			**********
	•••••			**********
	•••••			**********
	•••••	•••••		**********
				**********
				**********
				**********
				**********
	 	••••		**********
	 ***	······		**********
				**********
				**********
	***			**********

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

			?
1 22 22	88	0.3	. ** *
3 May 200	X 90	- X - W	- <b>22</b> /
X 28 28:	<b>**</b> ***	23	<b>7.</b> 3
gen Cin	<b>(22)</b>		74
3 m	300	22 24	4. 1
8 78 79 P	<i>**</i>	20 30	<b>3</b> 6 3
74.74		79	· * '
; ~ ~ <b>~</b>	1		24 4
3	1		
gammani	ķara aras aras aras aras aras aras aras		ummi,
Sec. 20. 00	Sec. 20. 100	Sec. 26. 100	. An
36 8 W			- W
32 % %	7 2 W	# 25 W	7 1
33 % X	2 74 77	2 4 7	- <b>3</b>
120 W X.	W 48 86.	22 W X.	- <b>7</b> 4 :
38 & m	00 & m	22 * T	
Sec. 1995			
Barrelland	garana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	gereren er	manni,
2 seco	Sect.	dept	
1 201	1 82	132	22.1
ş 200	<b>12</b> 00	7	
; (iii	<b></b>	<b></b>	: W. C.
ş <i>8</i> 4 :	- 88°	<b>**</b>	1111
300	2000		C. Marie
		<i>#</i>	
	- 25c	<i>8</i> 0.	
3 27	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· **	
? ??			
32.	32.	32.	
	85	85	
3 W.	100	<i>10</i> 0	
381	387	<b>%</b>	
: X	33	- W	
3			
1	1		
4			
5	3		
ļ			
30	***		
*	*	*	*
*	ž	<b>%</b>	2
**	×,	*	2
*	ž	***	2
*	**************************************	*	*
	***		2000 2000 2000 2000
WILLIAM United Trails Technologies 86867772	***		285 Av
***************************************			App No.
***	***	***************************************	2000 Maria
,	***************************************		2 7 7 7
,	***************************************	Ž	App. 76.00
,	**************************************		App West Park
			Apple No. 1 Printed
,			Apre Marie Date
,			F 100000
,		 (2) (2)	F 100000
,		 (2) (2)	F 100000
,		 (2) (2)	
,		3	F 100000
,		 (2) (2)	F 100000
,			Date of Real
,			Date of Real
,			Date of Real
,		 (2) (2)	F 100000
,			Date of Real
,			Date of Real
,			Date of Real
,			Date of Real
,	***************************************	**************************************	Date of Real
	***************************************	**************************************	Date of Real
	***************************************	**************************************	Date of Real
	***************************************		Date of Real

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

#### Trademark Office on August 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005856/0347 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 12, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

ō

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None.

Schedule B

ਠ

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

· ····			
- 2	£	£	"
100	14	: 22	
500	~	) (M)	23
120	11/2	1 1/2	
72	111	94	- 22
· ·	11	§ 200	283
34	12	3 22	74
28%	1000	3 83	1
- 200		i 200	100
100	70	3 82	100
999			9
10	1	8	
- 1	1	8	3 3
ranger,	que	ģecesoro	um
34 65	300		ê
- W 37	22	33 3	
- W. W.		× ×	1996
2 2	10	3. 2	120
22 72	100	389 TC	100
~ 2	222	W W	2
<i>**</i>	94	3 39.	22
- 32	24	- 86	8 <b>3</b> 33
- ×	w.	) — <b>2</b> 20	
340	83	20	
8 2,		? ~~	3 3
mumi		·	hered
40	20	200	383
	1	- 22°	3.13
200	30	- X	须纹
11	***	- 27	300
	2		1420
55	111	w/	75
33.	32.	- A	
- 20	Æ.	- 22	1
. 38	%	- 22	3220
30	100	· **	w.
W.	#	12%	7
W.	<i>:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</i>	199	300 B
<b>28</b> .	32	- 3%	親接
		3	3/6/6
munici	Sec.	gamen a	him
<i>4</i>	See.	200	<b>3333</b>
2.7	- 3	- 73	3
122	17	(2)	120
- 20	200	300	
	26	322	2003
2	12	- Z	æ
380	4.3	- 32	993
	: '	3	<b>3</b> 000
		8	
			2003
			ķ.
1	m	40	
Ø.	100	*	***
8	40	*	2
	# (2) (3)	*	2
		* * *	
		<i>*</i>	
		* * *	78.786.88
		*	
		*>>>>	
		**	
		*	
		**	
		**	
		**	
		**	
		***	
***************************************			
***************************************			
			PRINCEST BECAUTE BECAUTE
		***	
		******	

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

None.

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

### Trademark Office on February 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 005988/0268 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

0

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0132

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None.

Schedule B

ਠ

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	1800006
	20
	<b>5</b>
	PART.
	34 E
	بينوا رسيا منافق
	******
	C (##)
	22 ( <del>20</del> )
	***
	2
	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	101
	a
	<b>*</b> ******
	2 8 6
	8 4 9
	6 00 CC
3	2 3 <b>8</b> 8 <b>8</b>
	# ### B
	20 XX
3	
	~~
3	9, **
	GRANTOR Exclassing as
:	2000
	<b>**</b>
:	<b>86</b> 1 1 3
	<b>(*3</b> )
	2 32
	- 20°
	9
3	S 😂
	33 <b>33</b> 3
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	2
3	
	: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
	amoniteed,
	253
	27.240 <b>280</b>
	~ ( <b>22</b> )
	# W
	0 <b>2</b>
	○ 3#
	~ (2)
	12003
	1883
3	***
	(22)
	900
3	C. 350
	- X
3	22 223
	~ <del>(2</del> )
	<b>36</b> 6
	223
	**
	925
	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
	<b>25</b> 6
	(542)
	ymmmining
	*
	Ž.
	<b>38</b> 1
	: 350
	(C)
	<b>≫</b> .
	322
	ä
	ennanimin.
	611
	2 3
	200
	**
	99 (A)
	3493
	hours hours

Schedule C

ō

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

### Trademark Office on November 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006205/0369 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

ਰ

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0133

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None

Schedule B

5

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

		3.00	<b>.</b>
			# # #
			2 2 2 2 2
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	*X ***********************************		***
	**	*	***
	***		33 34 34
22.888			*
	* 13		*
***	***************************************	Ž	

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

### Trademark Office on February 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006307/0229 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

0

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None.

Schedule B

ਠ

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

3	443	- 3	
Ę	114		
8	111	أضم	
}	111	<b>**</b>	
3	<i>#</i>	12	
ž.	110	14.	
8	30	*	
8	111	14	
8	200	44	
8	13	#	
- 8	arreg	20	
ğ	3	77	
8	3		
game	mag		
320	1123		
332	337		
32	33		
- 13.	20	<b>.</b>	
326	line	44	
300	1111	3//	1
3	10 Y	7	į
- 8	<b>*</b> 1	999	į
3	72.1	74	
3	<b>2</b>	M,	
3	line		i
3	3		ì
3	3		i
- 30000	2000009	00000	ì
3	1111		
3	26		
3	140		
3	***	4	í
3	delle	14	
3	22	14	
8	in	11.	
3	<b>33</b>	1000	
3	2	12	
- 3	200	24	
- 8	11/2		
3	*		
- 3	11.		
8,,,,,	202020		ŝ
\$			ì
3	- 924		ì
3	23	114	ì
3	- 330	$\mathbf{z}$	ì
8	44	7	١
8	14	114	į
8	- W	11.	ì
ş	- 97%	*	ì
- 3			į
hoor	xxxxx	um	ź
-{			ź
3	12	***	Ź
\$	100	W.	ź
- 8	111	1111	ź
8	200	1	Š
- 8	22	120	í
3	est.	144	Ź
3	100	100	ž
8	-600	14	ź
8		1111	3
\$		<b>3</b>	Ś
- garan	*****	geere	1
8	398	1	ź
8	1	199	Ź
8	- 32	122	Ź
8	11	190	ž
8	100	111	ź
3	1/2	100	Ź
3		, 700	ź
\$		3	ŝ
2000	access	geere	Ź
8	1111	1000	ź
ŝ	200	*	Ź
ž.	200	170	ŝ
ž		12	Ì
Š	Line.	200	í
ě	111	1	į
8	2.4		Ì
8		***	Í
3		; · · · ·	
,	,,,,,,	ym.	į
8	900	1	Ì
- 8	11	120	Ì
3	1/4		
3	Ä	- 22	
ğ	- 22	11	į
8	8	11	Ì
8	3	14	Ì
3	m		ŝ
10000	mm	00000	4

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

### Office on May 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006379/0918 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Schedule A

ਰ

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None.

Schedule B

5

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

to Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Schedule C			
---------------------------------------------	------------	--	--	--

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

Copyrights

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

# Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046683/0930 and Reel/Frame 006421/0461

Schedule A

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

## Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2 225	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	ijirin,
5 73 82	92.00	3 3
7 X X X		
1 8 2	* * * *	33
\$ %. ~	8. T	20
3 2		<b>*</b>
\$ <b>%</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>%</b> :
ş <i>- 1</i> 20	<b>3</b> 8	<b>X</b> :
ŧ.		3
ş	}	3 3
3		{ }
tanning.	tananananananananananananananananananan	****
	**	3 . 3
1 28	200	m
		21
1 20	3.9	28
} & & &	2 2	14%
3 3		<b>**</b>
3 ~	3	3 3
£	<u> </u>	فسة
	000 000 NA 000	3
22 11 22	******	1 1
$\omega_{s} \circ \omega_{s}$	P & 5 %	3 . 3
<b>3923</b>	88 8	
**	2220	8 8
1 2 2	2882	\$ - <b>\$</b> .
1 33 24	90 2. X X	255
1 23	~~~~	#
1 8 2	22 25 26	2
1 3/3	- 9X # 92	*
: 33 w		8 · 3 ·
1 88	988	§ 1 § 1
	2012	3 3
3 8 8	G 2	8. 3.
3 82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8 8
§ .	3/	3 3
\$000000	*************	good .
1 111	10	3. 3
\$ 25		
	- 4°,	20
3/92	Ş	*
3/878	Ź	*
3,939.83	\$ 38 38	***
3,5979,383	**************************************	***
	Ĵ	***
	Ĵ	A
		A 100 M 100
3/8/3		300 No.
		***
3828.88		***
		ADD 2000
37.53 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.88 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 3		App Na.
		App Va. Farmer
37,575,388 388 388 388 388 388 388 388 388 388		ADD NO.
		ADD NO.
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	4767,398	ADD No
%%%&#	4700,388	
	4787,388	***************************************
%%%% %%%% %		***************************************
**************************************		AND REAL PROPERTY.
3,878.8		AND THE STREET
757 XXX XX		App. No. 1 Patent No. 1 Page / B
75/975.558 95/975.558	4/767,393	**************************************
3/978.888 384 EX. 888	4707,398 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	AND THE STREET STREET,
13/978.5333 8389 EX. 5038	4/70/J300 4/70/J300 4/70/J300/J300/J300/J300/J300/J300/J300/J	App. No. 1 Parent No. 1 Page / No. 20
15/978.881 3/978.881	4707,300 4,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000	AND THE STREET SHEET SHE
79.79.200	4/m);3/m	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

		77 76 76 76		
				<b>*</b>
	3	# ** **	#. 25 #6	
			*********	8
***************************************				9 % 8 %
Ž.	Ž.	ž	Ž	* * 9

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

one.

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

### Trademark Office on November 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006537/0487 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

Intellectual Property Security Agreement **Patents** 

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	 oranionaria e	e e en en en en en en en
o.		
chedule C		
	······	

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Copyrights

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

# Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2019 at PAT5528755 and Reel/Frame 006648/0173

Schedule A

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

## Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

20.0000000	** ***********************************	** ***********************************	
10	# ************************************		
gu.			
	00000		
RED CRAFFING ADDRIVE FOR			
WINAMORD CYCLE-LWY OF DEEP DISCHARGE			3
		•••••••	
	•••••		

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1,000,000	8
200	36
776	· 20
111	20 A
233	2.444
	4.466
200	200
- 22	27/m
3.0	3.222
233	3 3 3 3 2
777	2.774
100	222
666	2729
111	2.904
3.35	2.74
300 00 000	2022
	4.77
\$1000	21466
	3.84.
3000000	3
20.000000000	3
	3
	<i>%</i>
**********	gumm
	3
90 100	3
- TT 325	2
The Car	200
22 111	274
190 114	27 <b>44</b>
14 20	22.
22 "	2.77
22. 402	27 Miles
111 114	6 noot
44 96	2022
71 111	8: <b>382</b>
7//	3344
* *	g: 100:
	g:
*	8:
	Simone.
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Secure contracts
W	2
193	2:
11/2	8:
92	8
	0847708
100	8:00
	888
949	8. <b>988</b>
11/1	8 800
114	2.400
1111	8.336
22	2.992
27	2.444 <u>6</u> :
90	2.996
227	2.39
· •	2. <b>1929</b> :
1902	garer :
44	8 9
76	8 9
100	8 8
	8 3
	8 3
- minimi	manni d
	8 113
141	8 3
1444	8: 3
202	8-au. 3
2.2	(1 <b>44</b> )
- 22	<b>2</b>
- 2	<b>*</b>
2	*
2	*
** **	*
**************************************	*
2 **	*
*	Ž Š
*	8:x:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
**	÷ Š
*	Ž X
	Š
ż	*
7	Ž.
**************************************	*
7	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
27.28	
277.29	
27129	
2772	
277.28	
277.18	
27.29	
27729	
27728	

[Schedules to IP Am. No. 1]

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

None.

#### Trademark Office on October 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006783/0530 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 12, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

ō

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None.

Schedule B

ō

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

# Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

200020006	manus.	mini
Williak .	3,00330	
200.00	1000	3 3
9939A	8888	3 8
90000A	200	- 3 - 3
WW.	1000	- 323 - 3
V 3508	326.02	- 322
\$ 13 10 E	92322	- 300
\$ 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	2000	- 100 E
\$3\$ X	2030	- 92 3
3 3 3	\$ 3	- 322 - 3
\$0\$00	300300	- 39/2 - 3
<b>2 1</b> 3	\$118.00	*
\$ 1 <b>\$</b> 1 \$	30300	
\$0308	30300	
80308	300	- 1
80803	3.3	- 4
\$1000 A	bereiter	munit
W. W.	30300	- 3
W.W.	33333	1
<b>W</b> ( W )	2000	3
2000000	- 222	- es - 1
WW.	- WW.	- 88 E
<b>2000</b> (2000)	W.W.	
<b>#</b> #####	2636	- 26 1
990900	30000	- XX - E
300000	11111	- 22
<b>28</b> 38 3	38888	77
283333	33333	3
W3W3	3838	8
\$03003	300	8
803003	30300	
WXXX	9202	8
W//////	300.000	¥
<b>******</b>	20000	- A . I
W/////	2000	- ST 1
W/////	300.000	- 82 B
20.000 i	W.W.	9 8
WW.	<i>70000</i>	- 22 8
WW.	W. W.	- Ø 3
WW.	30000	- 34 3
20. <b>2</b> 000	300	- 8
\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$	3 %	\$
\$11.00 E	1 1	- 8
<b>****</b>	3	ാരാര
VIII 1	30000	3
W. W.	300000	- 32 B
	2000	- XX - 3
<b>3</b> 33333	2000	
<i>7000</i>	10000	2
<b>3</b> 3 3	80800	**
20303	\$0.300	- 8
20000	4000	100000000
8000000	300000	- 8
333333	30000	- sec3
399300	333,000	## ## W
20000	\$ 300	# Z
\$ 3 3	3 3 3	20 (11)
3 3 3	3 3	~
30303	3 3	- 8
2002003	30000	muij
20000	10000 m	. 3
<i>10000</i>	2000	200
<i>WWW</i>	<i>77777</i> 6	- XX
<i>90000</i>	333333	%× 3
	<b>3</b> 0300	20 1
<b>3</b> 3 3	3 2 3	<i>*</i>
<b>3</b>	3 3	
1	22	
\$33333	32333	3
WWW.	30000	أ س
23300	388888	<b>22</b> 1
<b>*****</b>	388888	23
99993	3 3	SC 1
20203	\$ 0.200	**
\$118118	****	20
2000	300200	**
\$ 3 3	1 1	3
30303	William.	macood.
1000000	Man	
WW3	4000	8
WWX		ž
######################################	1000	36
20003	1030	33 B
2773773	30000	S 1
3 3 3	3 8	*11.8.18
80808	3 3	90
\$333	3080	ş
		***
8.3.3	2.3.	3

Schedule C

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Copyrights

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

None.

### Trademark Office on October 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 050876/0840 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and

Schedule A

to

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Patents

Patent Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Grantor	Country	Patent	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.
Exide Technologies	United States		16553601	8/28/2019	

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement
Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None.

Schedule C

ਠ

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Copyrights

**RECORDED: 04/08/2020** 

Copyright Registrations and Applications with the U.S. Copyright Office

None.